
DOCUMENT RESUME

ED 353 309 TM 019 373

TITLE Market Data Retrieval's Enrollment Report, 1991/92
vs. 1992/93.

INSTITUTION Market Data Retrieval, Inc., Shelton, CT.
PUB DATE Oct 92
NOTE 18p.; Paper presented at the Annual Meeting of the

American Educational Research Association (San
Francisco, CA, April 20-24, 1992).

PUB TYPE Statistical Data (110) Reports Descriptive (141)
-- Speeches/Conference Papers (150)

EDRS PRICE MFO1 /PCO1 Plus Postage.
DESCRIPTORS Educational Trends; Elementary Secondary Education;

*Enrollment; Local Norms; National Surveys; *Public
Schools; *School Statistics; *State Surveys; Tables
(Data); Trend Analysis

IDENTIFIERS *County Surveys; *Educational Information; Variance
(Statistical)

ABSTRACT

This document provides four tables that contain
public school enrollment data for the school years 1991-92 and
1992-93. The following are the tables: (1) public school enrollments
for the 50 states and the District of Columbia (a comparison of total
state enrollments for 1991-92 compared to 1992-93 listing the
variance and percent of variance); (2) county enrollment increases (a
comparison of increases in enrollment--1,000 students or more--for
189 counties throughout the United States arranged in descending
order by variance); (3) county enrollment decreases in enrollment (a
comparison of decreases--1,000 student or more--for 3 U.S. counties
arranged in ascending order by variance); and (4) county enrollment
variance (enrollment variances--1,000 students or more--for 192
counties arranged in descending order of variance within 36 states).
(RLC)

***********************************************************************

Reproductions supplied by EARS are the best that can be made
from the original document.

***********************************************************************



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Office of Educational Research and Improvement

EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES INFORMATION
CENTER (ERICI

This document has been reproduced as
received from the person or organization
originating it

O Minor changes have been made to improve
reproduction Quality

Points -if view or opinionsstatedinthisdocu.
went do not necessarily represent official
OE RI position or policy

"PERMISSION TO REPRODUCE THIS
MATERIAL HAS BEEN GRANTED BY

aeat/911 Alois/

TO THE EDUCATIONAL RESOURCES
INFORMATION CENTER (ERIC)."

Market Data Retrieval's
Enrollment Report
1991/92 vs. 1992/93

BEST COPY AVAILICIE

2

LMM°
RETRIEVAL

16 Progress Drive, Shako, CT 064842117
203426-4800



Market Data Retrieval's
Enrollment Report
1991/92 vs. 1992/93

Page

Public School Enrollments 1

A comparison of total state enrollments:
1991/92 vs. 1992/93

County Enrollment Increases 3

A comparison of county enrollment increases
(1,000 students or more) arranged in descending
order by variance.

County Enrollment Decreases 9

A comparison of county enrollment decreases
(1,000 students or more) arranged in ascending
order by variance.

County Enrollment Variances 10

All county enrollment variances (1,000 students
or more) arranged in descending order of variance
within each state.



Public School Enrollments: 1991/92 vs. 1992/93
Sequence: State enrollment comparisons arranged alphabetically.

State
91/92

Enrollment
92/93

Enrollment Variance
ok

Variance
Alabama 728,872 727,991 (881) -0.12%
Alaska 114,636 120,020 5,384 4.70%
Arizona 651,932 665,913 13,981 2.14%

Arkansas 439,891 441,810 1,919 0.44%
California 4,989,810' 5,123,816 134,006 2.69%
Colorado 584,624* 607,403' 22,779 3.90%

Connecticut 472,642 479,657 7,015 1.48%
Delaware 102,361 103,077 716 0.70%
Dist Of Columbia 80,743 81,708 965 1.20%

Florida 1,899,335* 1,952,971 53,636 2.82%
Georgia 1,172,964* 1,199,301' 26,337 2.25%
Hawaii 172,182 175,866 3,684 2.14%

Idaho 221,746 225,759 4,013 1.81%
Illinois 1,817,010 1,841,790 24,780 1.36%
Indiana 951,000* 955,301" 4,301 0.45%

Iowa 483,689 489,747 6,058 1.25%
Kansas 441,637 448,869 7,232 1.64%
Kentucky 662,395 663,757 1,362 0.21%

Louisiana 792,554' 799,151* 6,597 0.83%
Maine 212,015 212,325 310 0.15%
Maryland 734,028 753,194 19,166 2.61%

Massachusetts 839,019 850,258 11,239 1.34%
Michigan 1,595,626* 1,605,614 9,988 0.63%
Minnesota 773,382* 787,783 14,401 1.86%

Mississippi 501,303 499,003 (2,300) -0.46%
Missouri 822,852 831,584 8,732 1.06%
Montana 155,047 157,191 2,144 1.38%

Nebraska 276,480 280,648 4,168 1.51%
Nevada 209,603 218,459 8,856 4.23%
New Hampshire 170,344 174,407 4,063 2.39%

New Jersey 1,112,406' 1,132,333* 19,927 1.79%
New Mexico 301,494 309,068* 7,574 2.51%
New Yolk 2,623,785* 2,656,694* 32,909 1.25%

'Revised Data
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Public School Enrollments (continued)

State
91/92

Enrollment
92/93

Enrollment Variance
%

Variance
North Carolina 1,107,039 1,115,767 8,728 0/9%
North Dakota 118,897 118,817 (80) -0.07%
Ohio 1,816,176 1,832,021 15,845 0.87%

Oklahoma 614,677 621,271 6,594 1.07%
Oregon 487,549 501,144 13,595 2.79%
Pennsylvania 1,690,320 1,719,309 28,989 1.72%

Rhode island 141,804 144,048 2,244 1.58%
South Carolina 645,797* 652,997 7,200 1.11%
South Dakota 131,716 134,438 2,722 2.07%

Tennessee 839,672 847,035 7,363 0.88%
Texas 3,438,034* 3,505,520 67,486 1.96%
Utah 453,86r 460,117 6,250 1.38%

Vermont 95,343 96,338 995 1.04%
Virginia 1,023,776 1,044,171* 20,395 1.99%
Washington 851,461 875,484 24,023 2.82%

West Virginia 321,320 318,928 (2,392) -0.74%
Wisconsin 845,659* 865,178 19,519 2.31%
Wyoming 98,292 98,931 639 0.65%

TOTALS 41,828,806* 42,523,982* 695,176 1.66%

Ravisad Data
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County Enrollment Increases

Sequence: County enrollment increases arranged in descending order by variance
(1,000 students or more).

State County Name
91/92

Enrollment
92/93

Enrollment Variance
%

Variance
CA' Los Angeles 1,420,671* 1,441,306 20,635 1.45%
CA Orange 370,053 388,751 18,698 5.05%
TX Harris 541,840 559,052 17,212 3.18%

NY New York City 956,740* 972,110 15,370 1.61%
CA San Diego 396,831 411,846 15,015 3.78%
FL Dade 285,980 300,063 14,083 4.92%

AZ Maricopa 364,866 r5,152 10,286 2.82%
CA San Bernardino 299,803 308,595 8,792 2.93%
CA Riverside 230,266 238,641 8,375 3.64%

IL Cook 723,633 731,875 8,242 1.14%
TX Tarrant 212,548 220,122 7,571 3.56%
TX Bexar 230,589 238,050 7,4(1 3.24%

PA Philadelphia 193,219 200,441 7,222 3.74%
WA King 214,738 221,735 6,997 3.26%
NV C12,4 130,000 135,900 5,900 4.54%

FL Palm Beach 111,455 117,226 5,771 5.18%
CA Fresno 154,870 160,583 5,713 3.69%
TN Shelby 141,929 147,277 5,348 3.77%

WA Snohomish 77,853 82,512 4,659 5.98%
GA Gwinnett 69,912* 74,436 4,524 6.47%
FL Orange 107,253 111,677 4,424 4.12%

VA Fairfax 130,000 134,371 4,371 3.36%
MN Hennepin '138,501 142,790 4,289 3.10%
WA Pierce 103,577 107,836 4,261 4.11%

CA Contra Costa 126,081 130,247 4,166 3.30%
CA Alameda 185,729 189,711 3,982 2.14%
CA Stanislaus 77,961 81,928 3,967 5.09%

OR Washington 54,896 58,781 3,885 7.08%
IL Kane 73,215 77,083 3,868 5.28%
CA Kern 122,022 125,864 3,842 3.15%

TX Cameron 73,365 77,182 3,817 5.20%
CO El Paso 71,338 75,101 3,763 5.27%
CT Fairfield 110,654 114,378 3,724 3.37%

OH Cuyahoga 188,830 192,512 3,682 1.95%
CA Santa Clara 224,548 228,064 3,516 1.57%
CO Denver 59,005 62,500 3,495 5.92%

Revised Data
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County Enrollment Increases (continued)

State County Name
91/92

Enrollment
92/93

Enrollment Variance Variance
WI Milwaukee 140,310 143,797 3,487 2.49%
TX Travis 88,660 92,032 3,372 3.80%
NY Erie 136,380 139,746 3,366 2.47%

MD Baltimore City 109,600 112,866 3,266 2.98%
MI Kent 82,654 85,911 3,257 3.94%
CO Arapahoe 78,913 81,991 3,078 3.90%

MD Prince Georges 109,675 112,750 3,075 2.80%
AK Gtr Anchorage 43,604 46,650 3,046 6.99%
VA Prince William 49,639 52,682 3,043 6.13%

FL Hillsborough 127,029 130,069 3,040 2.39%
OR Marion 41,914 44,814 2,900 6.92%
CA Sacramento 182,633 185,496 2,863 1.57%

TX Fort Bend 55,293 58,085 2,792 5.05%
PA Bucks 79,698 82,433 2,735 3.43%
NJ Hudson 68,655 71,369 2,714 3.95%

PA Allegheny 164,343 167,052 2,709 1.65%
NC Wake 67,100 69,801 2,701 4.03%
GA Cobb 77,100 79,798 2,698 3.50%

MO Jackson 97,197 99,892 2,695 2.77%
MA Essex 95,727 98,419 2,692 2.81%
TX Bell 39,529 42,175* 2,646 6.69%

VA Virginia Bch CDS 71,789 74,386 2,597 3.62%
NJ Middlesex 88,356 90,948 2,592 2.93%
MN Dakota 56,655 59,243 2,588 4.57%

OH Franklin 153,558 156,137 2,579 1.68%
UT Davis 56,491' 59,052* 2,561 4.53%
CA San Mateo 80,946 83,465 2,519 3.11%

OH Summit 78,678 81,196 2,518 3.20%
CO Boulder 37,208 39,695 2,487 6.68%
CO Jefferson 79,325' 81,795' 2,470 3.11%

CA San Joaquin 96,574 98,960 2,386 2.47%
WA Clark 46,781 49,163 2,382 5.09%
IL Lake 92,964 95,320 2,356 2.53%

MD Anne Arundel 66,382 68,716 2,334 3.52%
FL Brevard 58,305 60,637 2,332 4.00%
UT Utah 68,393* 70724* 2,331 3.41%

Revised Data

Market Data Retrieval
P. 4

I



County Enrollment Increases (continued)

State County Name
91/92

Enrollment
92/93

Enrollment Variance
%

Variance
MD Baltimore 90,964 93,269 2,305 2.53%
IL Du Page 125,988 128,252 2,264 1.80%
FL Broward 167,629 169,878 2,249 1.34%

WI Dane 52,364* 54,587 2,223 4.25%
NJ Monmouth 82,677 84,899 2,222 2.69%
NY Westchester 109,424 111,597 2,173 1.99%

NM Dona Ana 30,246 32,394 2,148 7.10%
CA Santa Barbara 52,537 54,680 2,143 4.08%
WA Kitsap 35,856 37,965 2,109 5.88%

CA Tulare 72,648 74,754 2,106 2.90%
PA Montgomery 80,028 82,101 2,073 2.59%
FL Pinellas 94,930 97,000 2,070 2.18%

KS Johnson 61,410 63,444 2,034 3.31%
TX El Paso 142,546 144,552 2,006 1.41%
MI Wayne 334,955 336,951 1,996 0.60%

CO Douglas 14,310 16,299 1,989 13.90%
PA Chester 53,367 55,353 1,986 3.72%
TX Hidalgo 117,476 119,451 1,975 1.68%

CA Monterey 60,108 62,034 1,926 3.20%
CA Merced 42,002 43,910 1,908 4.54%
TX Collin 53,536 55,441 1,905 3.56%

NJ Mercer 45,275 47,179 1,904 4.21%
NJ Bergen 99,846 101,718 1,872 1.87%
GA Fulton 106,413 108,276 1,863 1.75%

AZ Pima 106,184 108,045 1,861 1.75%
KS Sedgwick 69,922 71,729 1,807 2.58%
GA Muscogee 33,508 35,275 1,767 5.27%

PA Berks 54,657 56,408 1,751 3.20%
MO Greene 31,660 33,387 1,727 5.45%
WA Thurston 32,218 33,942 1,724 5.35%

MA Hampden 67,570 69,281 1,711 2.53%
CT Hartford 123,550 125,260 1,710 1.38%
NY Nassau 174,454 176,117 1,663 0.95%

PA Delaware 60,273 61,929 1,656 2.75%
AR Pulaski 56,096 57,743 1,647 2.94%
GA Richmond 32,977 34,591 1,614 4.89%

Revised Data
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County Enrollment Increases (continued)

91/92
State County Name Enrollment

92/93
Enrollment Variance

%
Variance

FL Alachua 26,000 27,600 1,600 6.15%
WA Spokane 65,693 67,283 1,590 2.42%
MA Norfolk 80,742 82,316 1,574 1.95%

GA De Kalb 77,561 79,130 1,569 2.02%
OK Tulsa 95,874 97,420 1,546 1.61%
NY Onondaga 74,418 75,956 1,538 2.07%

NJ Union 63,477 64,971 1,494 2.35%
MD Montgomery 107,963 109,450 1,487 1.38%
AZ Mohave 16,719 18,182 1,463 8.75%

FL Osceola 20,514 21,932 1,418 6.91%
NM San Juan 23,480 24,881 1,401 5.97%
MN Ramsey 74,330* 75,722 1,392 1.87%

MD Howard 31,428 32,818 1,390 4.42%
NY Monroe 110,606 111,992 1,386 1.25%
TN Montgomery 17,000 18,383 1,383 8.14%

MD Frederick 27,500 28,880 1,380 5.02%
VA Hampton CDS 24,602 25,974 1,372 5.58%
MA Suffolk 69,796 71,139 1,343 1.92%

GA Bibb 24,900 26,240 1,340 5.38%
TX Brazos 16,979 18,309 1,330 7.83%
RI Providence 79,440 80,758 1,318 1.66%

FL Duval 115,000 116,316 1,316 1.14%
MA Bristol 79,702 80,977 1,275 1.60%
CA Sonoma 61,273 62,545 1,272 2.08%

CA Ventura 114,074 115,330 1,256 1.10%
SC Berkeley 27,199 28,453 1,254 4.61%
CA Madera 20,638 21,885 1,247 6.04%

CA Yuba 12,730 13,954 1,224 9.62%
TX Denton 44,544 45,768 1,224 2.75%
IA Linn 27,799 29,012 1,213 4.36%

SC Men 24,263 25,476 1,213 5.00%
NE Lancaster 32,624 33,834 1,210 3.71%
CO Adams 47,474 48,678 1,204 2.54%

FL Santa Rosa 15,600 16,796 1,196 7.67%
MO St. LOUIS 142,025 143,205 1,180 0.83%
OR Multnomah 87,914 89,093 1,179 1.34%

*Revised Data
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County Enrollment Increases (continued)

91/92
State County Name Enrollment

92193
Enrollment

NJ Cumberland
,,,....
..N... Cumberland

24,411
49,641

25,578
50,807

IL McHenry 31,090 32,250

NJ Camden 82,221 83,380
TX Brazoria 41,693 42,844
LA Orleans 82,150 83,300

NH Merrimack 22,811 23,958
OH Butler 51,476 52,616
MI Calhoun 23,257 24,375

MT Yellowstone 20,682 21,794
OK Comanche 22,798 23,903
SC Lexington 37,255 38,35

NH Hillsborough 50,742 51,843
NC Cleveland 14,925 16,024
CA Napa 16,142 17,239

CA El Dorado 24,366 25,461
PA Lancaster 62,059 63,154
CO Larimer 32,529 33,618

SC Dorchester 17,494 18,583
OH Stark 63,935 65,023
TX Galveston 58,803 59,889

FL Manatee 26,745 27,825
NH Rockingham 32,349 33,429
CA Placer 35,072 36,149

CO Mesa 17,479 18,545
CA Yob 22,132 23,196
NM PAckinley 14,009 15,064

CA Impstial 28,989 30,043
FL Martin 29,734 30,788
HI Hawaii Dist 24,950 26,000

WI Waukesha 55,517 56,564
MD St. Marys 12,454 13,500
NE Douglas 70,960 72,004

MA Middlesex 179,750 180,793
OK Cleveland 34,557 35,593
CT New Haven 109,471 110,499

*Rovised Data

Market Data Retrieval

(-

Variance
%

Variance

1,167 4.78%
1,168 2.35%
1,160 3.73%

1,159 1.41%
1,151 2.76%
1,150 1.40%

1,147 5.03%
1,140 2.21%
1,118 4.89%

1,112 5.38%
1,105 4.85%
1,104 2.96%

1,101 2.17%
1,099 7.36%
1,097 6.80%

1,095 4.49%
1,095 1.76%
1,089 3.35%

1,089 6.22%
1,088 1.70%
1,086 1.85%

1,080 4.04%
1,080 3.34%
1,077 3.07%

1,066 6.10%
1,064 4.81%
1,055 7.53%

1,054 3.64%
1,054 3.54%
1,050 4.21%

1,047 1.89%
1,046 8.40%
1,044 1.47%

1,043 0.58%
1,036 3.00%
1,028 0.94%

BEST COPY AVAILABLE
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County Enrollment Increases (continued)

91/92 92/93
State County Name Enrollment Enrollment variance WAWA

MI St. Clair 27,023 28,045 1,022 3.78%FL Lake 20,500 21,516 1,016 4.96%FL Leon 27,300 28,316 1,016 3.72%

VA Norfok CDS 37,000 38,016 1,016 2.75%GA Henry 11,500 12,502 1,002 8.71%
AL Baldwin 17,500 18,500 1,000 5.71%

CO Weld 23,250 24,250 1,000 4.30%
FL Martin 12,000 13,000 1,000 8.33%FL Vo Wel& 50,000 51,000 1,000 2.00%

Market Data Retrieval 8

!L



County Enrollment Decreases

Sequence: County enrollment decreases arranged In ascending order byvariance
(1,000 students or more).

State County Name
91/92

Enrollment
92/93

Enrollment Variance
%

Variance
TX Dallas 335,787 333,880 (1,907) -0.57%
NY Suffolk 221,730 220,243 (1,487) -0.67%
MO St. Louis City 42,899 41,500 (1,399) -3.26%

Market Data Retrieval 9
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County Enrollment Variances

Saguenay County enrollment variances (1,000 students or more) are arranged In descending order of
variance within each state.

State County Name
91/92

Enrollment
92/93

Enrollment Variance Variance
AK Gtr Anchorage 43,604 46,650 3,046 6.99%

AL Baldwin 17,500 18,500 1,000 5.71%

AR Pulaski 56,096 57,743 1,647 2.94%

AZ Maricopa 364,866 375,152 10,288 2.82%
AZ Pima 106,184 108,045 1,861 1.75%
AZ Mohave 16,719 18,182 1,463 8.75%

CA Los Angeles 1,420,671' 1,441,306 20,635 1.45%
CA Orange 370,053 388,751 18,698 5.05%
CA San Diego 396,831 411,846 15,015 3.78%
CA San Bemardira 299,803 308,595 8,792 2.93%
CA Riverside 230,266 238,641 8,375 3.64%
CA Fresno 154,870 160,583 5,713 3.69%
CA Contra Costa 126,081 130,247 4,166 3.30%
CA Alameda 185,729 189,711 3,982 2.14%
CA Starts taus 77,961 81,928 3,967 5.09%
CA Kern 122,022 125,864 3,842 3.15%
CA Santa Clara 224,548 228,064 3,516 1.57%
CA Sacramento 182,633 185,496 2,863 1.57%
CA San Mateo 80,946 83,465 2,519 3.11%
CA San Joaquin 96,574 98,960 2,386 2.47%
CA Santa Barbara 52,537 54,680 2,143 4.08%
CA Tulare 72,648 74,754 2,106 ?..90%
CA Monterey 60,106 62,034 1,926 3.20%
CA Merced 42,002 43,910 1,908 4.54%
CA Sonoma 61,273 62,545 1,272 2.08%
CA Ventura 114,074 115,330 1,256 1.10%
CA Madera 20,638 21,885 1,247 6.04%
CA Yuba 12,730 13,954 1,224 9.62%
CA Napa 16,142 17,239 1,097 6.80%
CA B Dorado 24,366 25,461 1,095 4.49%
CA Placer 35,072 36,149 1,077 3.07%
CA Yob 22,132 23,196 1,064 4.81%
CA Imperial 28,989 30,043 1,054 3.64%

CO El Paso 71,338 75,101 3,763 5.27%
CO Denver 59,005 62,500 3,495 5.92%
CO Arapahoe 78,913 81,991 3,078 3.90%
CO Boulder 37,208 39,695 2,48' 6.68%
CO Jefferson 79,325. 81,795' 2,470 3.11%
CO Douglas 14,310 16,299 1,989 13.90%
CO Adams 47,474 48,678 1,204 2.54%
CO Larimer 32,529 33,618 1,081 3.35%

*Revised Data

Market Data Retrieval
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County Enrollment Variances (continued)

State

CO
CO

CT
CT
CT

G
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA
GA

HI

IA

IL

IL

IL.

IL

IL

KS
KS

County Name
91192

Enrollment
92033

Enrollment Variance
%

Varlarkce

Mesa 17,479 18,545 1,066 6.10%
Weld 23,250 24,250 1,000 4.30%

Fairfield 110,654 114,378 3,724 3.37%
Hartford 123,550 125,260 1,710 1.38%
New Haven 109,471 110,499 1,028 0.94%

Dade 285,980 300,063 14,083 4.92%
Palm Beach 111,455 117,226 5,771 5.18%
Orange 107,253 111,677 4,424 4.12%
Hillsborough 127,029 130,069 3,040 2.39%
Brevard 58,305 60,637 2,332 4.00%
Broward 167,629 169,878 2,249 1.34%
Pinellas 94,930 97,000 2,070 2.18%
Alachua 26,000 27,600 1,600 6.15%
Osceola 20,514 21,932 1,418 6.91%
Duval 115,000 116,316 1,316 1.14%
Santa Rosa 15,600 16,796 1,196 7.671.
Manatee 26,745 27,825 1,080 4.04%
Marlon 29,734 30,788 1,054 3.54%
Lake 20,500 21,516 1,016 4.96%
Leon 27,300 28,316 1,016 3.72%
Martin 12,000 13,000 1,000 8.33%
Volusla 50,000 51,000 1,000 2.00%

Gwinnett 69,912* 74,436 4,524 6.47%
Cobb 77,100 79,798 2,698 3.50%
Fulton 106,413 108,276 1,863 1.75%
Musoogee 33,5013 35,275 1,767 5.27%
Richmond 32,977 34,591 1,614 4.89%
De Kab 77,561 79,130 1,569 2.02%
Bibb 24,900 26,240 1,340 5.38%
Henry 11,500 12,502 1,002 8.71%

Hama Did 24,950 26,000 1,050 4.21%

Urn 27,799 29,012 1,213 4.36%

Cook 723,633 731,875 8,242 1.14%
Kane 73,215 77,083 3,868 5.28%
Lake 92,964 95,320 2,356 2.53%
Du Page 125,988 128,252 2,264 1.80%
McHenry 31,090 32,250 1,160 3.73%

Johnson 61,410 63,444 2,034 3.31%
Sedgwick 69,922 71,729 1,807 2.58%

*Nov lsad Data
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County Enrollment Variances (continued)

Stale County Name
91/92

Enrollment
92/93

Enrolknont Variance
%

Variance
LA Orleans 82,150 83,300 1,150 1.40%

MA Essex 95,727 98,419 2,692 2.81%
MA Hampden 67,570 69,281 1,711 2.53%
MA Norfolk 80,742 82,316 1,574 1.95%
MA Suffolk 69,796 71,139 1,343 1.92%
MA Bristol 79,702 80,977 1,275 1.60%
MA Middlesex 179,750 180,793 1,043 0.58%

MD Baltimore City 109,600 112,866 3,266 2.98%
MD Prince Georges 109,675 112,750 3,075 2.80%
MD Anne Arundel 66,382 68,716 2,334 3.52%
MD Baltimore 90,964 93,269 2,305 2.53%
MD Montgomery 107,963 109,450 1,487 1.38%
MD
MD

Howard
Frederick

31,428
27,500

32,818
28,880

1,390
1,380

54.=
MD St. Marys 12,454 13,500 1,048 8.40t

MI Kent 82,654 85,911 3,257 3.94%
MI Wayne 334,955 336,951 1,998 0.60%
MI Calhoun 23,257 24,375 1,118 4.81%
MI St. Clair 27,023 28,045 1,022 3.78%

MN Hennepin 138,501 142,790 4,289 3.10%
MN Dakota 56,855 59,243 2,588 4.57%
MN Ramsey 74,330 75,722 1,392 1.87%

MO Jackson 97,197 99,892 2,695 2.77%
MO Greene 31,660 33,387 1,727 5.45%
MO St. Louis 142,025 143,205 1,180 0.83%
MO St. Louis City 42,899 41,500 (1,399) -3.26%

MT Yellowstone 20,682 21,794 1,112 5.38%

NC Wisp 67,100 69,801 2,701 4.03%
NC Cumberland' 49,641 50,807 1,168 2.35%
NC Ciroeland 14,925 16,024 1,099 7.36%

NE Lancaster 32,624 33,834 1,210 3.71%
NE Douglas 70,960 72,004 1,044 1.47%

NH Merrimack 22,811 23,958 1,147 5.03%
NH Hilsborough 50,742 51,843 1,101 2.17%
NH Roddngham 32,349 33,429 1,060 3.34%

Revised Data

Market Data Retrieval

BEST COPY AVAILABLE
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County Enrollment Variances (continued)

State

NM
NM
NM

NV
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

OK
OK
OK

OR
OR
OR

PA
PA
PA,

PA
PA
PA
PA
PA

RI

County Name
91/92

Enrolknent
92/93

Eruoiiment Variance Variance
Hudson 68,655 71,369 2,714 3.95%
Middlesex 88,356 90,948 2,592 2.93%
Monmouth 82,677 84,899 2,222 2.69%
Mercer 45,275 47,179 1,904 4.21%
Bergen 99,848 101,718 1,872 1.87%
Union 63,477 64,971 1,494 2.35%
Cumberland 24,411 25,578 1,167 4.78%
Camden 82,221 83,380 1,159 1.41%

Dona Ana 30,248 32,394 2,148 7.10%
San Juan 23,480 24,881 1,401 5.97%
P.4ckinley 14,009 15,064 1,055 7.53%

Clark 130,000 135,900 5,900 4.54%
New Yolk City 956,740* 972,110 15,370 1.61%
Erie 136,380 139,746 3,366 2.47%
Westchester 109,424 111,597 2,173 1.99%
Nassau 174,454 176,117 1,663 0.95%
Onondaga 74,418 75,956 1,538 2.07%
Monroe 110,606 111,992 1,386 1.25%Sulk* 221,730 220,243 (1,487) -0.67%

Cuyahoga 188,830 192,512 3,682 1.95%
Franklin 153,558 156,137 2,579 1.68%
Summit 78,678 81,196 2,518 3.20%
Butler 51,476 52,616 1,140 2.21%
Stark 63,935 65,023 1,088 1.70%

Tulsa 95,874 97,420 1,546 1.61%
Comanche 22,796 23,903 1,105 4.85%
Cleveland 34,557 35,593 1,036 3.00%

Wastingkm 54,896 58,781 3,885 7.08%
Marion 41,914 44,814 2,900 6.92%
Muilpiornen. 87,914 89,093 1,179 1.34%

Philadelphia,
Bucks

193,219
79,698

200,441
82,433

7,222
2,735

3.74%
3.43%

Allegheny 164,343 167,052 2,709 1.65%
Montgomery 80,028 82,101 2,073 2.59%
Chester 53,367 55,353 1,986 3.72%
Berks 54,657 56,408 1,751 3.20%
Delaware 60,273 61,929 1,658 2.75%
Lancaster 62,059 63,154 1,095 1.76%

Providence 79,440 80,758 1,318 1.66%

Revised Data

Maitcet Data Het total 13



County Enrollment Variances (continued)

State

SC
SC
SC
SC

TN
TN

UT
UT

VA
VA
VA
VA
VA

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

WI
WI
WI

County Name
91/92

Enrollment
92193

Enrollment Variance
%

Variance
Berkeley 27,199 28,453 1,254 4.61%
Aiken 24,263 25,476 1,213 5.00%
Lexington 37,255 38,359* 1,104 2.96%
Dorchester 17,494 18,583 1,089 6.22%

Shelby 141,929 147,277 5,348 3.77%
Montgomery 17,000 18,383 1,383 8.14%

Harris 541,840 559,052 17,212 3.18%
Tarrant 212,548 220,122 7,574 3.56%
Bexar 230.589 238,060 7,461 3.24%
Cameron 73,366 77,182 3,817 5.20%
Travis 88,660 92,032 3,372 3.80%
Fort Bend 55293 58,085 2,792 5.05%
Bell 39,529 42,175* 2,646 6.69%
El Paso 142,546 144,552 2,006 1.41%
Hidaig.:! 117,476 119,451 1,975 1.68%
Collin 53,536 55,441 1,905 3.56%
Brazos 16,979 18,309 1,330 7.83%
Dorton 44,544 45,768 1224 2.75%
Brazoria 41,693 42,844 1,151 2.76%
Galveston 58,803 59,889 1,086 1.85%
Dallas 335,787 333,880 (1,907) -0.57%

Davie 56,491* 59,052* 2,561 4.53%
Utah 68,393* 70,724* 2,331 3.41%

Fairfax 130,000 134,371 4,371 3.36%
Prince William 49,639 52,682 3,043 6.13%
Virginia Bch CDS 71,789 74,386 2,597 3.62%
Hampton CDS 24,602 25,974 1,372 5.58%
Norfolk CDS 37,000 38,016 1,016 2.75%

King 214,738 221,735 6,997 3.26%
Snohomish 77,853 82,512 4,659 5.98%
Pima 103,577 107,838 4,261 4.11%
Clad& 46,781 49,163 2,382 5.09%
Reap 35,856 37,965 2,109 5.88%
Thurston 32,218 33,942 1,724 5.35%
Spokane 65,693 67,283 1,590 2.42%

Milwaukee 140,310 143,797 3,487 2.49%
Dane 52,364* 54,587 2,223 4.25%
Waukesha 55,517 56,564 1,047 1.89%

Rovisod Dais

Market Data Ratfieval
1 N I

BEST COPY AVAILABLE
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RETRIEVAL

MARKET \
DATA

TOLL-FREE NATIONWIDE

800-333-8802

WESTERN REGION

415-871-0936
FAX: 415-871-4788
1001 Bayhill Drive
Suite 125
San Bruno, CA 94066-3013

MIDWEST REGION

312-263-4169
FAX: 312-263-1623
55 West Monroe Street
Suite 2670
Chicago, IL 60603-5003
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EASTERN REGION

203-926-4800
FAX: 203-926-0784
16 Progress Drive
Shelton, CT 06484-2117


